German Wirehair Alliance Membership Application

Membership in the GWA is required in order to be listed as an Alliance Breeder or to list a stud dog. Non-breeders interested in listing a qualified stud dog on the website may meet this requirement through Social Membership status. Memberships are based on the calendar year and are renewable on or before January 1 of each year. Any applicant or existing member may be denied membership due to unethical behavior that is detrimental to the Alliance or genetic quality of the German Wirehaired Pointer breed.

BREEDER LEVEL MEMBERSHIP

All Breeder Level applicants must include a separate letter listing their history, qualifications, and accomplishments with German Wirehaired Pointers. All Breeder Level memberships must be approved by the Breed Advisory Committee and the Board of Directors to ensure that all prospective Alliance Breeders have a reputable history of producing quality German Wirehaired Pointers. Membership fees will be returned for declined applicants.

New *Membership* - \$200 - Includes Breeder Membership and Stud Dog Profiles. If you were not a member last year, select this option.

Renewing *Membership* - \$100 – Includes Breeder Membership and Stud Dog Profiles. Renewing Membership is for existing Members Only. This is a renewal membership only. If you were not a member last year, select the New Membership.

Supporting Membership -\$25, \$50, \$100 etc.– Non breeder members that would like to participate in GWA programs or support GWA financially select this option. If you breed German Wirehair Pointers, you cannot be a supporting member. Please select the New Membership.

Please make checks for Membership dues **payable in US funds** to: **German Wirehair Alliance** and mail with the following application to:

Dominic Bachman, P.O. Box 3022, Princeton, OR 97721 Email: bachmanbaykennels@gmail.com

Total Amount Enclosed \$			
Name		Telephone	
Kennel Name			
Address			
City	State/Province	Zip/PostalCode	
Website	Email		

GWA is always in need of volunteers with business and professional skills. We need help with databases, websites, officers and directors. Do you have a special talent that you would like to share?

Signature

Date

Members agree to abide by all requirements and by-laws of the GWA. New members require approval by 2/3's of the Breed Advisory Committee and Board of Directors. GWA will publish your name, phone number, website, and your city and state of residence on <u>www.wirehairalliance.com</u> so that others may contact you. The privacy of your personal information is governed by the GWA Privacy Policy which is available at <u>www.wirehairalliance.com/privacypolicy.html</u>